
mild,mistymomingyeeted uson the horse
track at Ascott. The going was firm and,al-

thoughthe coursewaswet, themuddid not stick
Everythingwentverysmoothlythanksto our hosts
WitneyRoadRunners,andtheexperienceof former
leaguecoordinator,JanJohanson,incharge.

Here area few notesto bring everyoneup to date
following problemswith marshallingand course
lengthwhichoccuredlastmonthat theWestminster
College.A letterto theleaguefromBicesterACwas
circulatedto clubs.A responseto this letterhasnow
beenreceivedfrom Bob Price,GeneralSecreataryof
OxfordAC,whoreportsthata fill enquiryhasbeen
conductedandhe offers fillsome apologiesfor the
problemswhichoccured.After consideringthe re-
sponses recievedfrom the clubsthe leagueoffcials
proposeto lettheresultsofthe firstroundstand.

The resultsteammust offer apologiesto the club's
involvedfor wrongly attributing4 Headingtonladies
to Kidlingtonin the printedresultsfor round 1. In
factHeadiingtonA were3= in theteamresult.This
has now been corrected in the data base.

Andy Readingcallsthe gidsto the startof race4

RESULTS
Round 2

Ascott under
Wychwood

BOX 106.

Radley complete a dean sweep of the first four
places of the under 13 & under 15 gids,with

Gemma Brown (centre) and Donna Barrow (right)
holding off Oxfords H.Thompson.

We havehadmore problemswith our resultsdata-
base.Pleasecheck the overall individualpositions.
The score should be the sum of the first and second
round sitions. Let us know of errors.

ROUND 3 Sunday 7 January 1996
First Race 10.00am

Location: Otmoor Park (Lower Woods Farm)
Thanks to the land owner, Mr. James Henman.
Host Club: Headington Road Runners
Directions: Take the Islip turn from the A34.
Otmoor Park is on the left aproximately mid
way betweenIslip andBeckley on theB4027.
Parking: Free
Course: Grassymeadows, hill, muddy
stretches,a small swamp andhorse jumps.
Suitable for spikes or studs.
Changing: No
Toilets: Yes

Refreshments: Tea and light refreshments
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RACE 1 - Ull Boys
Round 2 - Ascott-u-W
1 M .Ashton
2 D.Walker

R. DeFrietas3
4 O.White
5 s.Webber
6 K.Matthews
7 T.Austin

S.Hubbard8
9 C.Searle
10 A.Smith
11 C.Miles
12 E.Chaffe
13 D.Bellinger
14 L.Eltham
15 A.Cliff
16 S. Davison
17 J.Cooke
18 L. Case
19 N.Flynn
O M.Davis

21 W.O'Connor
22 A.Read
23 R.Kettles
24 l.Arnold

Wit
Ban
Ban
Wit
Oxf
Ban
Oxf
Ban
Oxf
Wit
Wit
Ban
Oxf
Oxf
Bic
Whh
Ban

Bic
Oxf
Oxf
Hed
Bic
Whh

4.04
4.27
4.29
4.30
4.37
4.40
4.43
4.47
4.49
4.53
4.55
4.59
5.01
5.03
5.07
5.07
5.14
5.19
5.23
5.28
5.37
5.38
5.40
6.56

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

A. Toye
G.Berry
K.Adderbury
N. Webber
F.Lanhan
A.Dunn
s.Baker
J.Lee
L.Filshie
M.Read
V.Kilmek

Bic
Ban
Kid
Oxf
Rad
Bic
Ban
Bic

Kid
Bic

5.33
5.38
5.43
5.44
5.48
6.05
6.09
6.13

6.27
7.44

Overall first two rounds

Overall first two rounds

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

N.Cooke
S.Molyneux
A.Eggleton
L.Newport
A.Picken
K.Bolton
J.Picken
H.Carter
R.Kettles
R.Benton
A. Rathbone
H.Thom

G.Berry
K.Filshie
A.Pinder
K.Adderbury
N. Webber
A.Toye
L.Filshie
A.Dunn
F.Lanhan
s.Baker

Oxf
Rad

Oxf
Ban
Oxf
Ban
Oxf
Bic
Rad
Ban
Rad
Ban
Ban
Oxf

Kid
Oxf
Bic
Ban
Bic
Rad
Ban

3
5
7
10
15
16
19

20
23
26
27
29
33
34
40
43
45
45
46
49
51
52

1 M.Ashton
2 O.White

3 D.Walker
4 S.Webber
5 C.Searle

C.Miles6
7 A.Smith

E.Chaffe8
S.Hubbard9
T.Austin10

D.Bellinger11
L.Eltham12
S.Davison13

14 N.Flynn
15 M.Davis

W.O'Connor16
17 l.Arnold

Wit
Wit
Ban
Oxf

Wit
Wit
Ban
Ban
Oxf
Oxf
Oxf
Whh
Bic
Oxf

Whh

2
7
8
9
17
20
21
22
22
22
30
35
36
38
45
49
53

RACE 3-U13 Bo s
Teams

Round 2 - Ascott-u-W

Andrew Moreton leads the
under 13 boys

1
2
3
4

2
3
4

Oxford City A
Banbury
Bicester

Oxford City B
Overall

9
25
31

32

20
48

60
61

12 T.Wright
13 P.Stuart
14 M.Klimak

Ban
Wit
Bic

10.31
11.25
13.11

Overall first two rounds

RACE 2- Ull Girls
Round 2 - Ascott-u-W

Oxford City
Banbury
Bicester
Oxford Cit B

1
2

3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

N.Cooke
S.Molyneux
A.Eggleton
L.Newport
K.Bolton
A.Picken
J.Thome
H.Carter
R. Benton
R. Kettles
H.Thom
J.Picken
A. Rathbone
A.Pinder
K.Filshie
H.Cooke

Oxf
Rad
Oxf
oxf
Oxf
Ban
Rad
Oxf
Rad
Bic

Rad
Ban
Ban
Oxf
Ban
Ban

4.25
4.27
4.38
4.51
4.56
5.00
5.01
5.01
5.03
5.05
5.12
5.21
5.25
5.27
5.30
5.32

Individual
Round 2 - Ascott-u-W

1
2
3
4
5
6

7
8
9
10

11
12

A.Moreton
D.Prickett
L. Thomhill
N.Clarke
R.Chaffe
T.Doole

M.Butler

M.Gustafson
T.Wright
J.Pitts
P.Stuart
M.Klimak

Oxf
Bic
Whh
Oxf
Ban
Ban

Oxf

Oxf
Ban
Wit
Wit
Bic

3
5
5
9
12
14

16
18

22
23
27
29

1 A. Moreton
D.Prickett2
B.King3
L.Thomhill4
N.Clarke5

6 R.Chaffe
7 T.Doole
8 M.Butler

M.Gustafson9
10 J.Pitts
11 K.Groundwater

2

Oxf
Bic
Oxf
Whh
Oxf
Ban
Ban
Oxf
Oxf
Wit
Kid

9.15
9.23
9.25
9.32
9.35
9.56

10.00
10.09
10.11
10.11
10.27

FOUND

A child's "Jungle Posse" dark
green T shirt was handed in.

Please telephone 01235 532207
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Race 4 - U13 & U15 Girls
Teams

Round 2 - Ascott-u-W

Individual
Round 2 - Ascott-u-W

Points
6

20
21
42
50
57
70

Points
12
38
42

83
109
133

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

M.Curson
J.Dubber

A.Flynn
I.Day
B.Nash

Bic
Cir
Bic
Bic
Bic

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

1
2
3
4

5
6

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

11

14

16

19

21

23

25
26

Radley Ladies
Oxford City
Radley Ladies
Oxford City
Radley Ladies
Oxford City
Bicester

Overall

Radley Ladies
Oxford City
Radley Ladies
Oxford City
Radley Ladies
Bicester

U17
U17
U15
U17
U15
U15
U15
U15
U15

19.45
20.12
20.25
21.44
23.12
23.36
23.51
26.58
38.14

B
B

c
c

B
B
c

M.Gascoigne Eyn
A.Rubies Eyn
R.Whitlock Eyn
A.Deacon Kid

Overall under 15 Bo s

1 A.Flynn
2 A.Rubies
3 M.Gascoigne
4 B.Nash
5 R.Whitlock

8Bic
Eyn 13
Eyn 14
Bic 16
En 17

Overall under 17 Youths
I M.Curson
2 J.Dubber
3 1.Da

Bic
Cir
Bic

5
5
14

Individual
Round 2 - Ascott-u-W
H.Dean
K. Barrow
G.Brown
D.Barrow
H.Thompson
R.Candlin
K.Bennett
F. Briscoe
R.Bolton

10 G.case
C.Austin

12 K.Fuller
13 S.Walker

S.Newport
15 K.Head

H.Ashton
N.Daley
M.O'Keefe
N.Candlin

20 G.Eggleton
L.Pilbro

22 L.O'Keefe
L.Crossley

24 S.Lee

V.Cooper
C. Timms

Rad
Rad
Rad
Rad
Oxf
Oxf
Rad
Whh
Oxf
Rad
Oxf
Rad
Ban
Oxf
Rad
Wit
Oxf
Oxf
Oxf
Oxf
Bic
Oxf
Rad
Bic
Bic
Bic

U15
U15
U15
1313
U15
1-113
IJ13
1313
U13
U15
U13
U15
U13
U13
1313
1313
1315
1.115
U13
U13
U13
U13
1313
1315
U13
U13

9.31
9.40
9.57
9.58
9.59

10.04
10.08
10.20
10.21
10.24
10.33
10.39
10.43
10.51
10.59
11.04
11.15
11.22
11.25
11.46
12.17
12.29
12.41
12.47
13.07
13.07

RACE 6 - Women
Teams

Round 2 - Ascott-u-W
Teams

Karen Barrow claims 2nd. place

13 L.Pilbro
14 V.Cooper
15 C.Timms
16 H.Ashton

Bic
Bic
Bic
Wit

44
49
51
55

Overall under 15 Girls
1 H.Dean
2 G.Brown
3 G.Case
4 K.Fuller
5 N.Daley
6 S.Lee

Rad
Rad
Rad
Rad
Oxf
Bic

2
5
15
19
33
46

Overall under 13 Girls

RACE 5- U15& U17 Boys
Teams

Round 1- Ascott-u-W
1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9
10
11
12

D.Barrow
R.Candlin
R.Bolton
K.Bennett
S.Walker
G.Eggleton
K.Head
S.Newp01t
C.Austin
N.Candlin
H.Ashton
L.Crossley

Rad

Oxf
Rad
Ban
Oxf
Rad
Oxf
Oxf
Oxf
Wit
Rad

7
14
15
18
23
24
24
26
26
27
36

1

2

1

2

Bicester

Eynsham

Overall

Bicester

Eynsham

3

points

8

21

Points

27

44

I
2
3

4

5
6

7

8
9
10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

Cirencester
Oxford City
Witney
Bicester

White Horse
Headington
Radley Ladies
Abingdon
Hook Norton

Headington
Witney
Banbury
Bicester

Cirencester

Eynsham
Radley Ladies
Headington
Hook Norton

Overall

Witney
Cirencester
Oxford City
Headington
White Horse
Bicester
Banbury
Abingdon
Radley Ladies
Hook Norton

Headington
Witney
Eynsham
Headington

A

B
B

B
B

B
C

B

A

A

B
B

c

Points

28
32
33

35

55

67

78
81
88
103
104
136

137
139
140
146
149

56

61
76
110
110
128
151
163

165
169
176
197
229
292
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RACE 6 - Women
Individual

Round 2 - Ascott-u-W

Contd.

J 20.45
s 21.18
J 21.44

1 E.O'Hare
2 C.Gill
3 J.Harrison
4 K.Caffel

S.Alberry5
6 P.Mason
7 G.Dean
8 K.Shaw
9 R.Hill
10 S.Pitts
11 M.Whittington
12 A.Briscoe
13 A. Keen
14 S.Harrison
15 C.Peterson

C. Wheatcroft16
17 J.Ashton

M.Campbell
E.Coull
A.Hack20

21 J.Watson
L.Dennis22

23 W.Wilson
24 E.Welsh
25 A.Curson
26 H.O'Shea
27 P .Schiellerup

E.Hussey28

29
30
31

Cir
Whh
Whh
Oxf
Bic
Wit
Rad
Ban
Cir
Wit
Bic
Oxf

Wds
Hkn
Oxf
Wit
Cir
Bic

Wit

Abn

Bic
Abn

Rad

32 R.Webb
33 L.Martin

J.Cave34
M.Richards35
D.Langford36

37 M.Rugless
38 P.Whitlock

T. Mclnemey39
40 S.Smith
41 P.Booth
42 P.Vass
43 P.Walton
44 C.Hyder
45 K.Williams
46 M.Brown
47 L.Ferris
48 R.Fulford

M.Jones49

50 P.Adams
51 L.Hopkins
52 M.Hill
53 M.Sayer
54 S.McCabe
55 S.Willis

Rad
Oxf
Rad
Abn
Hkn
Hed
Eyn
Hkn
Ban
Chw
Cir
Whh
Hed
Eyn
Hed
Cir
Cir
Whh
Rad
Wit
Cir
Wit
Hkn
Bic

V2 26.49
U17 26.54
V2 26.58
VI 27.03
VI 27.07
s 27.09
VI 27.32
VI 27.39
V2 27.47
s 28.18
s 28.20
s 28.52
s 28.58
V2 29.29
V2 29.33
VI 29.38
VI 29.43
V2 29.46
VI 30.17

30.29VI
VI 31.10

31.49
32.21

s 32.44

3 s. pitts
4 A.Keen
5 C.Peterson
6 L. Dennis

E.Welsh7
8 A.Curson
9 M.Rugless
10 P.Walton
11 C.Hyder
12 P.Booth
13 S.Willis

Wit
Hed
Hkn
Hed
Hed
Bic

Whh
Hed
Chw
Bic

14
21
32
37
50
56
73

86
88
88
111

U17 21.55
VI 22.02
s 22.06
V2 22.09
VI 22.21
U17 22.29
s 22.34
s 22.41
VI 22.50
s 22.53
VI 23.17
s 23.29

U17 23.39

Overall Vet 35 Women

VI
VI
VI

23.52
23.54
24.05

I S.Alberry
2 K.Shaw
3 S.Harrison

J.Ashton4
5 W.Wilson
6 E.Hussey
7 R.Britton

P.Manning-Press8
9 P.Whitlock

T.Mclnemey10
11 P.Adams

L.Hopkins12
13 S.McCabe

Bic
Ban
Wds
Wit
Abn
Rad
Hkn
Abn

Eyn
Hkn
Rad
Wit
Hkn

11
13
25
30
47
53

58
81

83
99
102
108

24.09
V2 24.13
s 24.37

25.18VI
s 25.20
s 25.21
V2 25.35

25.49S
VI 25.56
VI 26.31
VI 26.36
s 26.46

Overall U17 Women
1 R.Hill
2 C.Wheatcroft
3 L.Martin

18Cir
Oxf 34
Oxf 43

Overall Vet 45 Women

Overall Junior Women
1 E.O'Hare
2 J.Harrison

Cir 3
Whh 6

P.Manning-Press Abn Overall Senior Women
R.Britton
J.Hale

Hkn
Wit

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

J.Watson
H.O'Shea
J.Cave
S.Smith
K.Williams
M. Brown
M.Jones
M.Sa er

Wit
Abn
Rad
Ban

Eyn

Whh
Wit

33
58
73
81
87
92
97
1081 C.Gill

2 P.Mason

.32

Whh
Wit

5
13

.ÅifiI

Ellen O'Hare points the way through the mist at the start of the womens race
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Division 1 Teams

1
2
3
4

5

6
7
8

1
2

3
4
5

6
7
8

9

10

11

12
13

14
15
16

17
18

I
2

3

5

6
7
8

1
2

3
4
5

6

7
8
9
10
11

12
13
14

15
16

RACE 7-Men
Teams

Round 2 - Ascott-u-W

41.00
41.05
41.06
41.08
41.09
41.18
41.34

Individual Men
Round 2-Ascott-u-W

White Horse

Headington
Witney
Bicester

Oxford City
Cirencester
Banbury
Abingdon

Points
131
224
251
275
339
358
392
422

Division 2 Teams

Woodstock
Cherwell

Headington
Hook Norton

Kidlington
Witney
Eynsham
White Horse

Abingdon
Cirencester
Cherwell

Kidlington
Bicester

Headington
Witney
Oxford City
Abingdon
Headington

B

A

B
A
B
B
B

B

B
B
c

c
B

c

D

360
396

472
487
510
647
686
721

884
904

910
942
948

1 ,006
1,029
1.153
1,213
1,247

1 D.Green
J.McCarthy2
P.Smith3
N.Bambridge4
B.Dudley5
W.Bell6

7 T.Glare
D.Wright8
V.Walker9
S.Cowles10
D.Ashton11
P.Jegou12
G.Tucker13

14 R.Plice
S.Pritchard15

16 B.Blakie
17 J.Griffiths
18 N.Baker

N.Ponting19
J.Edwards20

21 J.Ashton
22 A.Tilsley
23 G.Richards
24 D.Gavaghan
25 J.Cooke
26 R.Britton

D.Muffin27
28 P.Wiltshire
29 S.Bull

R.Gardiner30
of J.Harvey
32 T.Rawson
33 B. Hendrie

D.Shadbolt34
35 M.Watson

36 M.Creasey
B.Vaughan37

38 D.Lamer
39 G.Duester

40 P COY
S.Salmon41

42 R.Treadwell
43 A.cowper
44 S.Williamson
45 C.Cassidy

T.Greenland46
47 P.Gilkes
48 G.Smith

W.Atkinson49
50 G.Jennings
51 L.Haines
52 M.Rasgauski
53 G.Smith
54 D.Kukainis
55 B.Bur1ingham

D.Adams56
G.Chapman57
D.Breaker58

59 J.Marshall
G.Duncan60

61 J.Moore
C.Amold62

63 T Witts
P.Grimsdale64

Whh
Wit

Whh
Hkn
Bic
Cir
Wds
Cir
Wds
Oxf
Wds
Whh
Chw
Oxf
Ban
Bic
Hed
Hed
Whh
Bic
Wit
Hkn
Abn
Hed
Whh
Wit
Whh
Kid
Hed
WdS
Abn
Hed
Ban
Chw
Bic

Eyn
Oxf
Cir
Wit
Ban
Hkn
Oxf
Cir
Whh
Bic
Abn
Chw
Ban
Hed
Kid
Wit
Wit
Whh
Ban
Hed
Abn
Hed

Eyn
Hed
Wit
Hed
Whh
Hed
Oxf

6

s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s
s

s
s

s

s
VI
s
S
S
s
VI
s
s
VI
s
s
s
s
s
s

s

VI

s

s

s
s
s

s
VI
VI
s

s
VI
VI

s
s
s
s

31.20
32.04
32.59
33.06
33.14
33.16
33.21
33.25
33.28

33.31
33.35
33.39
33.44

33.50
33.57
33.58
34.04
34.04
34.10
34.14
34.16
34.18
34.29
34.37
34.41
34.44
34.49
35.00
35.04
35.08
35.14
35.27
35.28
35.33
35.35

35.42
35.53
35.55
35.59
36.06
36.09
36.13
36.15
36.22
36.25
36.29
36.29
36.35
36.39
36.42
36.52
36.55
37.06
37.09
37.13
37.17
37.18
37.19

37.22
37.24
37.25
37.32
37.39
37.42

C.Hatwood65
66 N.Brown
67 C.Gibbens
68

K.Chard69
70 M.Dunmore
71 p.wam
72 G. Walker

D. Edwards73
74 J.Thomhill
75 A.Gamer
76 A.Slieght
77 C.Cusack
78 T Stocks
79 L.Parkes
80 B Pnce
81 C.Moralee
82 J Shaw
83 T.Cuny
84 D.Rudd
85 J.McGowan

D.Candlin86
87 S.TayIor
88 A.Brain
89 R.Collcutt
90 B.Butler
91 G.Hill

92 D.Knight
93 M.McPeak

M.Reynolds94
R.Strachan95

W.Sayer96
97 G. Timms

G.Parkin98

N.Braggins99

Overall Teams
Division 1

White Horse

Witney
Oxford City
Headington
Bicester

Banbury
Cirencester

Abingdon
Division 2

210
467

477
548
654

729
837
981

711
885

Woodstock
Cherwell
Headington
Kidlington
Hook Norton

Witney
Eynsham
White Horse

Oxford City
Cirencester

Kidlington
Headington
Bicester

Abingdon
Witney
Abingdon

100 J.Hinchcliffe
101 A.Whitlock
102 P.Timmins

103 c.Taylor
104 K.Gleeson
105 A.Robinson
106 D.Buxton
107 T.Marvan
108 M.Crabb
109 C.MacaNney
110 P.Jennings
111 R.May
112 T.Bowtell
113 C.Curtis
114 P.Bowden
115 C.O'Hare
116 N.Clack
117 R.Shellard
118 G.Norris
119 A.Buckingham
120 T.Wright
121 B.Green
122 G.Batts
123 B.Bruty
124 H.Morris
125 A.Read
126 D.Ruddick
127 c.James
128 K.Fuller
129 C.Brooks
130 W.Brown
131 G.Roberts

Chw
Kid
Kid
Wds
Wit
Bic
Hed
Hed
Cir

Whh
Abn
Chw
Whh
Oxf
Chw
Hkn
Wit
Chw
Cir
Bic
Kid
Wit
Eyn
Hkn
Hed
Chw
Abn
Bic
Wit
Oxf
Chw

Wit
Bic
Chw
Ban

Abn
Eyn
Abn
Ban
Kid
Oxf
Wds
Cir
Wit
Hkn
Kid
Cir
Abn
Bic
Wit
Cir
Wit
Wit
Kid
Wit
Ban
Kid
Kid
Abn
Eyn
Cir
Cir
Whh
Abn
Wds
Hed
Eyn

37.47s
s 37.49
VI 37.52

37.53
s 37.54

37.55
s 37.57

37.58
37.59s

s 38.00
VI 3801

38.02s
38.04

s 38.06

38.19

38.22
VI 38.24
V2 38.26
s 38.27

38.32
38 34
38.36

s 38.39
s 38.46

38.49s
38.50
38.55

s 39.00
39.02

39.05

s 39.19
39.21s

VI 39.26
VI 39.34

39.39
39.45

s 39.46
39.49
39.52s
39.56J

VI 39.57
s 40.03

40.12
VI 4015

40.18S
s 40.19

s 40.25
40.31

s 40.33
40.34
40.36

S 40.41
40.43
40.44

S 40.46
40.48s
40.56

S
VI
sB

c
c

1,023
1,106
1,182
1,203
1,293
11454
1,590
1,761
1,942
1,958
1,959
2,040
2,073
2,536
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41.35
41.41133
41.44134
41.45135
41.49136
41.54137
41.59138

142
143
144
145
146
147

149

151
152

157
158
159
160

162
163
164

167
168

172
173

4
5

176

178

183

185

132 P.Read
J.Meredith
G.Fogg
C.Evans
J.Oliver
M.Hirst
S.Twinn

139 T.Cullen
140 R.Hill
141 T.Thome

M.Thome
B.Healey
R.Cox

G.Bargus
W. Bowers
J.Wamock

148 1.Rapley
P.Lambe1t

150 C.Pinder
J.Maxted
N.Glaze

153 A.Millbank
154 T.Barry

5 C.Jones
6 T.Watkins

B.ManIey
P.Denney
K.Baker
A.Vincent

161 R.Newetl
D.Howse

l.Hopkins
M.Skelcher

165 K.Villiers
166 D.Purves

A.Upstone
D.Bowerman

169 P.Cha
170 P.Alberry
171 J.Blight

N.Dolden
R.Morris
G.Leaver
p.Hart
l.Vamey

177 R.Buswell
F.Josephs

179 B.Read
180 S.Field
181 R.Clarke
182 D.Edelsten

M.Sandford
184 P.O'Keefe

D.Guyoncourt

Hed
Cir
Kid
Chw
Abn
Hed
Abn
Kid
Cir
Wds
Bic
Hkn

Hed
Abn
Abn
Kid
Hed
Eyn
Oxf

Hed
Wit
Wit
Cir
Whh
Oxf
Ban
Chw

Eyn
Ban
Kid
Bic
Abn
Hed
Hed
Chw
Hkn
Chw
Hed

Bic
Abn
Bic
Whh
Hkn
Chw
Wds

Hed
Hed
Abn
Kid
Eyn
Cir
Abn
Oxf
Abn

S
s
VI

S
VI

42.08
42.11

V2 42.26
42.27s
42.34
42.45

V2 42.49
s 42.51

43.00
s 43.02

43.05
s 43.07

43.15
43.16S
43.22
43.31

s 43.43
43.47
43.48
43.55s

VI 43.58
44.01

VI 44.16
44.19
44.23
44.26
44.36V2

VI 44.38
44.44
45.12
45.17s

s 45.44
45.50VI

s 46.02
46.08

VI 46.11

46.48
s 47.08

V2 47.32
48.22

VI 48.39
48.42s

VI 48.50
48.53

V2 49.52
VI 51.30

52.17

9 D.Ashton

10 B.Dudley
11 J.Cooke
12 J.Griffiths
13 N.Ponting
14 v.walker
15 A.Tilsley
16 P.Wiltshire
17 D.Murfin

D.Gavaghan18
D.Shadbolt19

20 R.Gardiner

21 G.Duester
22 D.Lamer
23 P.Gilkes
24 S.Bull
25 s.Williamson
26 G.Smith
27 J.Moore
28 G.Duncan
29 A Cowper
30 p. Wam
31 S.Salmon
32 D.Edwards
33 N Brown
34 C.Amoid
35 D Rudd
36 B.Butler
37 M.McPeak
38 R.Collcutt

K.Gleeson39
40 J.Thomhill

G.Parkin41
42 A.Brain
43 J.Harvey
44 C.Curtis
45 C.James
46 G Batts

N.Dolden47
48 J.Meredith

p. Read49
50 M.Hirst
51 P.Denney
52 1.Rapley
53 P.Alberry

I.Vamey54
43 1Mead
44 M.Thome

D.Nurse45

S.Hopkins46
47 J.Tumer
48 S.McMinn

Wds
Bic
Whh
Hed

Wds
Hkn
Kid
Whh
Hed
Chw
Wds
Wit
Cir
Chw
Hed
Whh
Whh

Wit
Cir

Cir
Kid
Whh
Bic

Chw
Wit
Hed
Kid
Whh
Chw
Hkn

Whh
Kid
Bic
Cir
Hed
Hed
Chw

Hed
Bic

Wds
Bic
Bic
Hed
Wit
Abn
Hed

31
35
39
40

42
50
50
54
63
65
75
85
86
91
91
95
11
1
12
1

15
16
16
16

176
18
18
18

198
19
20

231
233
249

2
281
29

30
331

21
2
24
24
27
30

14 T Wits
15 D.Kukainis
16 R.Treadwell
17 S.Taylor
18 G.Chapman
19 G.Walker
20 C.Moralee
21 J.McGowan
22 J.Shaw
23 G.Hill

C.Gibbens24
25 C Cusack
26 D.Candlin
27 J.Hinchcliffe
28 D.Knight
29 D.Ruddick

30 H.Morris
31 A Whitlock
32 P.Jennings
33 M.Reynolds

P.Timmins34
35 R.May
36 M.Crabb
37 c.0'Hare
38 R.Shellard
39 B.Green
40 T.Wright
41 A.Read
42 G.Norris
43 J.Oliver
44 R.Cox
45 R.Hill
46 P.Lambe1t
47 G.Fogg
48 B.Healey
49 A.Millbank
50 J -Warnock
51 T.Watkins

52 K.Baker
53 J.Maxted
54 B.Manley

l.Hopkins55
56 D.Howse

R.Morris57
G.Leaver58

59 R.Clarke
60 B.Read

Hed
Ban
Oxf
Eyn
Hed
Hed
Wit
Kid
Chw
Abn
Kid
Whh

Wit
Abn
Bic
Cir
Eyn
Eyn
Kid
Oxf
Abn
Cir
Wit
Cir
Wit
Kid
Ban
Cir
Kid
Abn
Hed
Cir
Eyn
Kid
Hkn
Wit
Kid
Oxf
Eyn
Hed
Ban
Abn
Bic
Whh
Hkn
Eyn
Abn

12

12
131
14
14
15
15
163
164
16
16
17
18
191
20
20
20
21
21
22
221
22
22
231
24
2
25

25
261
27
27
28
28
28
29
299
30
30
30
311
32
32
337

33
34
35
36

Overall Vet 50 Men

Overall Vet 40 Men

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

16
17

M.Shipuay
B.Price

T.Curry
W.Sayer
W.Brown

Overall Junior Men

Overall Senior Men
1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

D.Green

J.McCarthy
N.Bambridge
P.Smith
S.Pritchard

D.Wright
T.Glare
G. Tucker

Whh
Wit
Hkn
Whh
Ban
Cir
Wds
Chw

2
10
13
13
20
24
26
31

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13

S.Cowles
R.price
G.Richards
R.Britton
M.Creasey
B.Hendrie
P.coy
B.Vaughan
W.Atkinson
B.Budingham
P.Grimsdale
D.Adams
M.Ra auski

7

Oxf
Oxf
Abn
Wit
Eyn
Ban
Ban
Oxf
Hed
Hed
Oxf
Abn
Wit

25
27
40
50
68
68
82
87
92
11
11
12
121

G. Roberts
T.Cunen
G.Bargus
T.Thome
A.Vincent
K.Villiers
A.Upstone
p.Hart
D. Boweman

15 R.Buswell
M.Sandfom
D.Gu oncourt

Hkn

Cir
Wit
Hed
Eyn
Kid
Abn
Wds
Ban
Hed
Hkn
ChW

Chw
Hed
Abn
Abn

1
16

18
19
23
26
27
28
29
31
33
34
344
35
36
36

37
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